GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:399
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2010

CENTRALLY SPONSORED SCHEMES FOR AGRICULTURE
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Centrally Sponsored Schemes being implemented for promotion of agriculture in the country;
(b) the details of the amount allocated in this regard during each of the last three years, State-wise;

(c) the amount of funds utilised under those schemes, State-wise;

(d) the targets set and the achievements made in this regard;

(e) whether some proposals received from the State Governments are pending with the Union Government; and

(f) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER

AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a): Centrally Sponsored Schemes being implemented for promotion of agriculture are — National Food Security Mission; National
Horticulture Mission; Macro Management of Agriculture; Micro Irrigation; Technology Mission on Horticulture for North-East Region
including Sikkim, Uttarakhand, HP and J&K; National Bamboo Mission; Integrated Oilseeds, Oilpalm, Pulses and Maize; Technology
Mission on Cotton; National Project on Management of Soil Health and Fertility Development; and Support to State Extension

Programmes for Extension Reforms.

(b) to (d): The amount allocated and released to States and expenditure reported by the States under these schemes in the last three

years are enclosed at annexure.

(e) & (f): Proposals related to Plan Schemes of the Department of Agriculture & Cooperation are approved as part of the work plans

of the States and financial assistance provided accordingly. No proposals are pending.
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